## Statement of immovable property Return for the year 2016 (as on 31.12.2016)

Services: Central Labour Services

Name of Officer (in full): Washimul Haq

Designation: Assistant Labour Welfare Commissioner (c)

D.O.B.- 04.02.1979

Ministry / Department/Office: Ordnance Factory, Kanpur, Ministry of Defence

Present Pay: Basic- 59500 +DA

Name of District, Sub- division, Taluk and Village in which the property is situated.	Name and detail of property – housing, lands and other buildings	Cost of construction/ acquirement including land in case of house and year when purchased	*Present Value	If not in own state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant.	How acquired- whether by purchase, lease**, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
Pench Bagh Kanpur	House No. 93/09 Flat No. 03, first floor, Pench Bagh, Kanpur (UP)	Rs. 8,00,000.00 Year -2015	Rs. 8,50,000.00	Smt. Amrin Wasim (Wife)	Agreement for purchase done on 09.07.2015.Purchased from Smt. Mushtari Begam, W/o Late Shri Imtiyaz Hussain Residence of House No. 93/09, Pench Bagh, Kanpur. Rs. 8,00,000=00	NIL	Intimation given to Ordnance Factory Kanpur vide letter dtd: 08.07.2015 about this transaction. Date of acquisition -17.10.2015

Date: 02.01.2017

(WASHIMUL HAQ)

Assistant Labour Welfare Commissioner

(Central)